CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 103-DDO07
Contract Title: COLLISION-DAMAGE REPAIRS — CARS, LIGHT AND
MEDIUM TRUCKS

Extension Award Amount: $53,998.03
Extension Date: 08/01/06 -07/31/07

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to purchase, at firm labor rates and parts
discounts, collision-damage repair services for M-DCPS cars, and light
and medium duty trucks, for the Department of Transportation, Vehicle
Maintenance.

Original Award Date: August 18, 2004

Terms of Contract Award and Extension: ~ Two (2) year initial period, with three (3) additional
one (1) year extension periods.

Previous Extension Date: N/A
Previous Extension Amount: N/A
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: 6

3 POINTS PAINT & BODY WORK, INC.
E.S.EF., INC.

CRONY BODY WORKS, INC.

TRUCK CITY BODY CORPORATION
NAVARRO PAINT & BODY

WORLD MOTORS CORPORATION

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for
an additional one (1} year period, to provide continuity of service. When repairs
are needed, the Department of Transportation solicits quotes from the awarded
vendors. The six vendors indicating their willingness to extend are holding labor
rates which were bid in 2004.



Bid Number: 103 -'gqm

" Bid Title: Collision Damage Repairs — Cars, Light And Medium Trucks

Assigned Buyer: Lalo Arrien
Special Conditions

01-PURPOSE

The purpose of this bid is to establish a contract, at firm unit prices, for the
purchase of estimated requirements, for the items listed, from date of award
through July 31, 2006 and may, by mutual agreement between Miami-Dade
County Public Schools and the successful bidder(s), be extended for three (3)
additional one (1) year periods and, if needed, 90 days beyond the expiration date
of the current contract period. Procurement Management Services, may, 1f
considering to extend, request a letter of intent to extend from the successful
bidder, prior to the end of the current contract period. All prices shall be firm for
the term of the contract. The successful bidder(s) agrees to this condition by
signing its bid.

02-INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS _
Successful vendor(s) are required to have insurance coverage as specified in the
indemnity and insurance form(s), attached hereto and made part of this bid. The
successful vendor(s) must submit completed certificate of insurance form(s), prior
to being recommended for award. Failure to submit this form(s), as noted, will
result in the vendor(s) not being recommended for the bid award.

03-QUALIFICATIONS OF VENDORS
Award of this contact will be made to all qualified vendors who meet the
applicable criteria, as follows:

A Have a {ully equipped collision repair shop, as required in this solicitation,
and may be verified by an on-site inspection by M-DCPS personnel.

The company must have a minimum of four (4) full time employees.

The company must be able to show a minimum of at least one (1) year of
experience in bodywork repair, refurbishment and painting.

Have a facility size of at least 2,500 square feet which will allow for two
standard size cars to be worked on completely inside.

The facility must have a spray booth large enough to accommodate cars,
light and medium trucks, as applicable.

The facility must provide security in the form of a fenced locked lot, or the
inside of a secure building, for no less than two (2) standard sized vehicles

. will be defined as a 2003 Ford Crown Victoria Police Car. '
G.  Faclity must be located within the boundaries of Miami-Dade County,

* Florida. ‘

m O Ou

e

04-QUALIFYING OF BIDDERS AND ASSIGNMENT OF WORK
These bidders shall be qualified during the bid evaluation process to participate in
periodic work assignments that are identified by M-DCPS, on an as needed basis.

iof7






