
CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY 
 
 

Contract No.: 103-DD07 
 
Contract Title: COLLISION DAMAGE REPAIRS - CARS, LIGHT AND 

MEDIUM TRUCKS 
 
Extension Award Amount: $64,537.18 
 
Extension Date:    August 1, 2007 – July 31, 2008 
 
Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to purchase, at firm labor rates and parts 

discounts, collision-damage repair services, for Miami-Dade County 
Public Schools cars, and light and medium duty trucks, for the Department 
of Transportation, Vehicle Maintenance.   

 
Original Award Date:  August 18, 2004  
 
Terms of Contract Award and Extension: Two (2) years, with an option to extend for three (3) 

additional one (1) year extension periods and, if 
needed, ninety (90) days beyond the expiration date.  

 
Previous Extension Date:  August 1, 2006 
 
Previous Extension Amount: $53,998.03 
 
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension:  Six (6) 
 
3 Points Paint & Body Work, Inc. 
E.S.E.F. Incorporated 
Crony Body Works, Inc. 
Mulholland Industries, Inc., d.b.a. Truck City Body Company 
Navarro Paint & Body 
World Motor Corporation 
 
 
Justification: This contract is required to support the Department of Transportation, Vehicle 

Maintenance with collision repair services.  It is considered to be in the best 
interest of the District to extend this contract for an additional one-year period.  
Vendors are contacted, as needed, for quotations by the Department of 
Transportation, thus insuring favorable pricing for the District.  Staff has 
indicated satisfactory performance from the vendors and recommend extension.  
The awardees have agreed to extend for an additional one (1) year period, by 
letter, on file. 

 
 
 

 


